shall consist of shares grants or equivalent (including possible “phantom shares” or similar structures),

corresponding to up to 2% of outstanding shares in the Company, as well as supplementary share options, on

case by case basis, with a strike price equal to the Final Offer Price. For all share grants and share options, a

vesting schedule of at least four years will be proposed, with one year cliff vesting and linear monthly

vesting following the anniversary of one year after the granting of the shares grants or shares options to the

relevant manager or Director.

  129

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

The main shareholders of the Company are the Selling Shareholders, namely Lorimer, Amboselt and IFC.

The table below sets forth certain information regarding the ownership of the Shares prior to the Offer, and

the ownership of the Shares by the current shareholders immediately following the finalisation of the Offer,

assuming all Shares are sold in the Offer and that the Stabilisation Proceeds are not used by the Stabilising

Manager to buy any Shares in the market:

 Shares held prior to the

Offer

Shares expected to be held after

the Offer, subject to the sale of

all the Offer Shares

 (Number) (%) (Number) (%)

Shareholder

Lorimer Ventures Limited 12,710,313 63.551565 4,539,233 22.696165

International Finance Corporation,

member of the World Bank Group

1,283,511 6.417555 654,591 3.272955

Amboselt Universal Inc 6,006,172 30.03086 5,006,172 25.03086

INTER JURA CY (DIRECTORS)

LIMITED

1 0.000005 1 0.000005

INTER JURA CY (MANAGEMENT)

LIMITED

1 0.000005 1 0.000005

INTER JURA CY (NOMINEES)

LIMITED

1 0.000005 1 0.000005

INTER JURA CY (HOLDINGS)

LIMITED

1 0.000005 1 0.000005

The shares issued by Company grant equal voting rights to all shareholders of the Company.

Given the provisions of the Investment Agreement entered into between the Selling Shareholders, which will

terminate on the Listing Date, and the above mentioned structure, it may be deemed that Lorimer controls

over the Company. Despite the significant shareholding that Lorimer holds in the share capital of the

Company, there are certain provisions of Cyprus law offering shareholders of the Company some protection,

under certain circumstances against exercise by the controlling shareholder of its rights in an oppressive